
Portland (13-10, 6-4) -vs- Mt Hood (1-16, 0-10)
02/05/25 at Yoshida Event Center

 
 

 
 
Portland 79

Mt Hood 57

Date: 02/05/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Yoshida Event Center
Referees: Mikayla Bilyeu, Michael Ancheta, Ruby Daube

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Portland 22 27 11 19 79
Mt Hood 16 14 14 13 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lilly Walker * 21 8-14 1-3 3-4 2-6 8 3 2 3 1 2 20
22 Kaylee Foster * 31 4-13 3-9 2-2 0-5 5 1 0 0 0 1 13
3 BettyAnn Wilson * 33 5-12 2-6 0-0 3-9 12 2 12 5 1 6 12
13 Amelia Echternkamp * 31 3-9 0-3 6-8 0-1 1 3 2 3 0 1 12
2 Tali Sanders * 24 3-9 3-7 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 0 0 0 9
4 Raven Parson 24 2-8 2-6 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 8
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 18 2-4 0-0 1-2 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 1 5
44 Jaicene Carpenter 18 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 2 1 2 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-72 11-34 14-18 18-29 47 13 19 13 3 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 9-20   45.00 % 5-9   55.56 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-19   21.05 % 1-10   10.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 27-72   37.5 % 11-34   32.4 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 25 3rd-
03:55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabby Perez * 34 8-28 3-10 0-0 5-2 7 2 3 5 0 4 19
22 Alex Rowley * 38 5-10 0-2 6-8 3-6 9 3 0 2 0 1 16
30 Lisa Hartwich * 30 4-9 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 2 2 3 3 1 9
23 Laci Pentzer * 32 2-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 7
40 Savanah Burke * 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 3 0 3 2
44 Day Miller 21 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-6 6 2 1 4 1 1 2
24 Ashanti Morris 16 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 1 1 0 2
2 Natalie Greenfield 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Lisa Griffith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 4-14 13-16 13-30 43 15 9 20 5 10 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-4   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
Total 20-60   33.3 % 4-14   28.6 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:48



1st Box Score
Portland 22

Mt Hood 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lilly Walker 6 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 5
22 Kaylee Foster 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 BettyAnn Wilson 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 5
13 Amelia Echternkamp 10 2-5 0-3 2-3 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
2 Tali Sanders 7 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Raven Parson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jaicene Carpenter 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-17 3-9 3-5 2-10 12 2 5 2 1 2 22
47.1 % 33.3 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabby Perez 9 3-11 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8
22 Alex Rowley 10 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
30 Lisa Hartwich 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Laci Pentzer 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
40 Savanah Burke 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 0
44 Day Miller 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ashanti Morris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Natalie Greenfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lisa Griffith 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-18 2-7 4-4 3-9 12 4 2 2 0 1 16
27.8 % 28.6 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Portland 27

Mt Hood 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lilly Walker 5 4-5 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 9
22 Kaylee Foster 5 1-4 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 BettyAnn Wilson 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 5 1 0 0 3
13 Amelia Echternkamp 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2 Tali Sanders 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Raven Parson 10 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
44 Jaicene Carpenter 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-20 5-9 4-4 7-4 11 2 7 2 0 2 27
45.0 % 55.6 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabby Perez 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 2 0
22 Alex Rowley 10 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
30 Lisa Hartwich 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 2 0 6
23 Laci Pentzer 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
40 Savanah Burke 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Day Miller 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2
24 Ashanti Morris 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
2 Natalie Greenfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lisa Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-11 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 5 4 5 4 2 14
54.5 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Portland 11

Mt Hood 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lilly Walker 5 2-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
22 Kaylee Foster 8 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 BettyAnn Wilson 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 3 1 4 2
13 Amelia Echternkamp 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
2 Tali Sanders 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Raven Parson 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jaicene Carpenter 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 1-10 2-2 7-6 13 5 3 7 2 6 11
21.1 % 10.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabby Perez 10 3-6 0-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 2 6
22 Alex Rowley 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-5 5 0 0 1 0 1 1
30 Lisa Hartwich 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
23 Laci Pentzer 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
40 Savanah Burke 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 2 2
44 Day Miller 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
24 Ashanti Morris 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Natalie Greenfield 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Lisa Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-3 3-4 5-8 13 2 2 8 1 7 14
33.3 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



4th Box Score
Portland 19

Mt Hood 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Lilly Walker 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
22 Kaylee Foster 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 BettyAnn Wilson 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 1 0 2 2
13 Amelia Echternkamp 8 1-2 0-0 4-5 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Tali Sanders 4 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Raven Parson 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
24 Abbie Scharringhausen 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
44 Jaicene Carpenter 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 2-6 5-7 2-9 11 4 4 2 0 4 19
37.5 % 33.3 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Gabby Perez 10 2-9 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
22 Alex Rowley 10 1-2 0-0 3-4 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 5
30 Lisa Hartwich 7 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
23 Laci Pentzer 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Savanah Burke 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
44 Day Miller 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
24 Ashanti Morris 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Natalie Greenfield 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Lisa Griffith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-16 1-3 4-6 4-9 13 4 1 5 0 0 13
25.0 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt Hood
09:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 09:35
09:34 STEAL  by BURKE,SAVANAH
09:25 TURNOVER  by BURKE,SAVANAH

STEAL  by WALKER,LILLY 09:24
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LILLY 09:12 2-2

08:58 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI --

08:44 FOUL  by BURKE,SAVANAH
GOOD FT by WALKER,LILLY 08:44 3-2 V 1
MISS FT by WALKER,LILLY 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,SAVANAH
08:32 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY

-- ASSIST  by HARTWICH,LISA
GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 08:15 5-5

08:00 MISS LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX
BLOCK  by WALKER,LILLY 08:00
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY 07:53
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTWICH,LISA
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,LILLY 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,GABBY
07:13 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARTWICH,LISA
07:03 5-7 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PENTZER,LACI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY(in the paint) 06:44 7-7
ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA --

06:26 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 06:13 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --
FOUL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 05:50

05:50 10-8 V 2 GOOD FT by PENTZER,LACI
05:50 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by PENTZER,LACI

GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 05:38 12-9 V 3
05:37 FOUL  by BURKE,SAVANAH

MISS FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAY

05:37 SUB IN by MILLER,DAY
05:37 SUB OUT by BURKE,SAVANAH
05:23 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN(in the paint) 05:11 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by WALKER,LILLY --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAY
04:20 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,DAY

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
04:07 FOUL  by MILLER,DAY
04:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:07 15-9 V 6
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:07 16-9 V 7
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 04:07
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 04:07



SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 04:07
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 04:07

03:56 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,GABBY

03:50 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 03:41

03:16 MISS JUMPER by HARTWICH,LISA
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:59 SUB IN by BURKE,SAVANAH
02:59 SUB OUT by HARTWICH,LISA
02:49 16-11 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 02:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:25 MISS 3PTR by ROWLEY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA --
MISS 3PTR by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,SAVANAH
01:55 16-14 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY

-- ASSIST  by PENTZER,LACI
01:39 FOUL  by PEREZ,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:39 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA --

01:24 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,SAVANAH
00:58 MISS 3PTR by PENTZER,LACI

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,GABBY
FOUL  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 00:47

00:47 19-15 V 4 GOOD FT by ROWLEY,ALEX
00:47 19-16 V 3 GOOD FT by ROWLEY,ALEX

SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI 00:47
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:47

00:47 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LISA
00:47 SUB OUT by PEREZ,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 00:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 00:26 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by SANDERS,TALI --

00:10 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DAY
STEAL  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 00:09

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt Hood
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 10:00
SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 10:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 10:00
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by GRIFFITH,LISA
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFITH,LISA
10:00 SUB OUT by PEREZ,GABBY

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY(in the paint) 09:51 24-16 V 8
09:19 24-18 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 09:09
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --



TURNOVER  by WALKER,LILLY 08:53
08:52 STEAL  by PEREZ,GABBY
08:48 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HARTWICH,LISA

08:20 MISS JUMPER by PENTZER,LACI
REBOUND DEF by PARSON,RAVEN --

08:13 FOUL  by BURKE,SAVANAH
SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN 08:13
SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 08:13

08:13 SUB IN by MILLER,DAY
08:13 SUB IN by MORRIS,ASHANTI
08:13 SUB OUT by BURKE,SAVANAH
08:13 SUB OUT by PEREZ,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,LILLY 08:09 27-18 V 9
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

07:47 TURNOVER  by HARTWICH,LISA
STEAL  by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 07:46
MISS LAYUP by PARSON,RAVEN 07:38

07:38 BLOCK  by MORRIS,ASHANTI
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI --
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 07:31
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 07:18 30-18 V 12
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

06:43 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DAY
GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 06:32 33-18 V 15
ASSIST  by WALKER,LILLY --

06:13 MISS LAYUP by HARTWICH,LISA
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY 05:57
REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY(in the paint) 05:55 35-18 V 17

05:42 MISS LAYUP by PENTZER,LACI
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,LILLY 05:27 37-18 V 19
ASSIST  by PARSON,RAVEN --

05:06 TURNOVER  by HARTWICH,LISA
SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE 05:06
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 05:06
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 05:06
SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by PEREZ,GABBY
05:06 SUB OUT by MILLER,DAY

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 05:00 40-18 V 22
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

04:40 40-20 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 04:27 43-20 V 23
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

04:10 43-22 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by HARTWICH,LISA
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 03:58
REBOUND OFF by SANDERS,TALI --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by HARTWICH,LISA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 03:48
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 03:48
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,LACI
03:35 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ASHANTI



FOUL  by PARSON,RAVEN 03:25
03:17 43-24 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by HARTWICH,LISA

-- ASSIST  by PENTZER,LACI
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 03:02

03:01 STEAL  by PEREZ,GABBY
02:59 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,GABBY

STEAL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:58
02:43 FOUL  by ROWLEY,ALEX

GOOD FT by PARSON,RAVEN 02:43 44-24 V 20
GOOD FT by PARSON,RAVEN 02:43 45-24 V 21

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,GABBY
02:22 45-26 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by HARTWICH,LISA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE 01:59
01:59 BLOCK  by HARTWICH,LISA

-- REBOUND DEF by PENTZER,LACI
01:32 FOUL  by ROWLEY,ALEX
01:24 FOUL  by HARTWICH,LISA
01:24 FOUL  by MORRIS,ASHANTI

GOOD FT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 01:24 46-26 V 20
GOOD FT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 01:24 47-26 V 21

01:24 SUB IN by MILLER,DAY
01:24 SUB OUT by HARTWICH,LISA

FOUL  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 01:08
01:08 47-27 V 20 GOOD FT by MILLER,DAY
01:08 47-28 V 19 GOOD FT by MILLER,DAY

SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 01:08
SUB OUT by CARPENTER,JAICENE 01:08
GOOD JUMPER by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 00:55 49-28 V 21
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

00:41 49-30 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,DAY

MISS LAYUP by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 00:22
00:22 BLOCK  by MILLER,DAY

REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ASHANTI
00:03 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt Hood
10:00 SUB IN by GREENFIELD,NATALIE
10:00 SUB OUT by PENTZER,LACI
09:48 MISS JUMPER by BURKE,SAVANAH

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI --
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTWICH,LISA
09:27 TURNOVER  by HARTWICH,LISA

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 09:26
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY(in the paint) 09:25 51-30 V 21
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

09:05 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,SAVANAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BURKE,SAVANAH

09:02 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,SAVANAH
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,LILLY 08:49

08:46 STEAL  by PEREZ,GABBY
08:45 TURNOVER  by BURKE,SAVANAH

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 08:44
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 08:42



REBOUND OFF by WALKER,LILLY --
08:37 FOUL  by HARTWICH,LISA

TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 08:36
08:35 STEAL  by HARTWICH,LISA
08:30 51-32 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY(in the paint) 08:17 53-32 V 21
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --
FOUL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 07:49

07:49 53-33 V 20 GOOD FT by ROWLEY,ALEX
07:49 MISS FT by ROWLEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,KAYLEE --
TURNOVER  by WALKER,LILLY 07:33

07:32 STEAL  by BURKE,SAVANAH
07:30 53-35 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN 07:17
07:17 BLOCK  by HARTWICH,LISA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:15 FOUL  by BURKE,SAVANAH

GOOD FT by WALKER,LILLY 07:15 54-35 V 19
GOOD FT by WALKER,LILLY 07:15 55-35 V 20

07:15 SUB IN by MILLER,DAY
07:15 SUB OUT by BURKE,SAVANAH

SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 06:53
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 06:53

06:47 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,GABBY

06:43 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,GABBY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 06:33
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LILLY 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ALEX
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 06:22

06:13 TURNOVER  by GREENFIELD,NATALIE
STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 06:12
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,TALI 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ALEX
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 06:02

06:02 SUB IN by PENTZER,LACI
06:02 SUB OUT by GREENFIELD,NATALIE
05:56 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DAY

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,TALI --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:33

05:32 STEAL  by ROWLEY,ALEX
05:13 MISS LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX

BLOCK  by WILSON,BETTYANN 05:13
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:08 MISS 3PTR by ROWLEY,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:50

04:50 STEAL  by MILLER,DAY
04:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 04:50
SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE 04:50
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 04:50
SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 04:50

04:50 SUB IN by MORRIS,ASHANTI
04:50 SUB OUT by ROWLEY,ALEX
04:40 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DAY

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 04:39
GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 04:32 58-35 V 23
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

04:13 MISS LAYUP by HARTWICH,LISA



BLOCK  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 04:13
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN(in the paint) 03:55 60-35 V 25

03:36 TURNOVER  by ROWLEY,ALEX
STEAL  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 03:34
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 03:24
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JAICENE --
MISS LAYUP by CARPENTER,JAICENE 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ALEX
03:12 TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ASHANTI

SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 03:12
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 03:12

03:12 SUB IN by ROWLEY,ALEX
03:12 SUB IN by BURKE,SAVANAH
03:12 SUB OUT by MILLER,DAY
03:12 SUB OUT by HARTWICH,LISA

MISS LAYUP by PARSON,RAVEN 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKE,SAVANAH

02:54 TURNOVER  by PENTZER,LACI
STEAL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 02:46
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:44

02:42 STEAL  by PEREZ,GABBY
02:41 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,GABBY
02:38 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,GABBY
02:36 60-37 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 02:22
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,JAICENE 02:12
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ALEX
FOUL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:00
SUB IN by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:00

01:53 60-39 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by BURKE,SAVANAH
-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 01:35
REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,JAICENE --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 01:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ALEX
01:14 60-42 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by PENTZER,LACI

-- ASSIST  by BURKE,SAVANAH
TURNOVER  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 00:50

00:48 STEAL  by BURKE,SAVANAH
FOUL  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 00:26

00:26 60-43 V 17 GOOD FT by MORRIS,ASHANTI
00:26 60-44 V 16 GOOD FT by MORRIS,ASHANTI

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Portland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mt Hood
SUB IN by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 10:00
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 10:00
SUB OUT by WILSON,BETTYANN 10:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by MORRIS,ASHANTI
10:00 SUB OUT by PENTZER,LACI



09:51 TURNOVER  by BURKE,SAVANAH
STEAL  by WALKER,LILLY 09:50
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,LILLY 09:29
REBOUND OFF by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI --

09:12 FOUL  by PEREZ,GABBY
MISS FT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 09:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 09:12 61-44 V 17

08:51 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WALKER,LILLY 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ASHANTI
07:57 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILSON,BETTYANN 07:53
SUB OUT by PARSON,RAVEN 07:53
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,ASHANTI
07:29 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
07:18 FOUL  by MORRIS,ASHANTI

GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 07:18 62-44 V 18
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 07:18 63-44 V 19
GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 07:18 64-44 V 20
SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI 07:18
SUB OUT by FOSTER,KAYLEE 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by GREENFIELD,NATALIE
07:18 SUB OUT by MORRIS,ASHANTI
07:05 MISS LAYUP by HARTWICH,LISA

-- REBOUND OFF by HARTWICH,LISA
FOUL  by WALKER,LILLY 07:02

07:02 64-45 V 19 GOOD FT by HARTWICH,LISA
07:02 MISS FT by HARTWICH,LISA

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI(in the paint) 06:50 66-45 V 21
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

06:35 MISS LAYUP by BURKE,SAVANAH
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
MISS LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 06:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HARTWICH,LISA
05:59 MISS LAYUP by HARTWICH,LISA

REBOUND DEF by WALKER,LILLY --
MISS LAYUP by SANDERS,TALI 05:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:41 SUB IN by MILLER,DAY
05:41 SUB IN by PENTZER,LACI
05:41 SUB OUT by BURKE,SAVANAH
05:41 SUB OUT by HARTWICH,LISA

MISS LAYUP by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAY

05:28 66-47 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,TALI 05:12 69-47 V 22
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

04:55 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --
TURNOVER  by WILSON,BETTYANN 04:48

04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by CARPENTER,JAICENE 04:48
SUB IN by FOSTER,KAYLEE 04:48
SUB IN by PARSON,RAVEN 04:48
SUB OUT by WALKER,LILLY 04:48
SUB OUT by SANDERS,TALI 04:48



SUB OUT by SCHARRINGHAUSEN,ABBI 04:48
04:37 MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLEY,ALEX
04:32 69-49 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CARPENTER,JAICENE 04:15
04:03 MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLEY,ALEX
04:00 MISS LAYUP by ROWLEY,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,JAICENE --
GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,KAYLEE(in the paint) 03:50 71-49 V 22

03:35 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,DAY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROWLEY,ALEX

FOUL  by FOSTER,KAYLEE 03:29
03:29 MISS FT by ROWLEY,ALEX

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 71-50 V 21 GOOD FT by ROWLEY,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA(in the paint) 03:18 73-50 V 23
03:04 TURNOVER  by MILLER,DAY
02:51 FOUL  by MILLER,DAY

GOOD FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:51 74-50 V 24
MISS FT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAY
02:47 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,GABBY

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:46
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAY
FOUL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 02:32

02:32 SUB IN by HARTWICH,LISA
02:32 SUB OUT by GREENFIELD,NATALIE
02:19 74-53 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY

-- ASSIST  by HARTWICH,LISA
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,KAYLEE 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,GABBY
FOUL  by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 01:53

01:53 74-54 V 20 GOOD FT by ROWLEY,ALEX
01:53 74-55 V 19 GOOD FT by ROWLEY,ALEX

SUB IN by SANDERS,TALI 01:53
SUB OUT by ECHTERNKAMP,AMELIA 01:53
MISS 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,DAY
01:40 TURNOVER  by PEREZ,GABBY

STEAL  by PARSON,RAVEN 01:39
GOOD 3PTR by PARSON,RAVEN 01:37 77-55 V 22
ASSIST  by WILSON,BETTYANN --

01:23 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,BETTYANN --

01:19 FOUL  by ROWLEY,ALEX
ASSIST  by CARPENTER,JAICENE --
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,BETTYANN(in the paint) 01:10 79-55 V 24

00:55 79-57 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARTWICH,LISA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWLEY,ALEX
00:33 TURNOVER  by ROWLEY,ALEX

STEAL  by WILSON,BETTYANN 00:32


